Oak Run Elementary School District

P.O. Box 48 Oak Run, CA 96069 Phone (530) 472-3241 Fax (530) 472-1087

Mark Telles Interim Superintendent

Oak Run Elementary School District seeks applicants for Board vacancy

The Oak Run Elementary School District is seeking Letters of Interest from residents interested in filling one vacancy on the Board of Trustees. One person will be appointed to the Board to serve as a provisional appointment for the remainder of the 2024/2025 school-year.

Only registered voters residing within the Oak Run Elementary School District attendance area of service are eligible to apply. Regular meetings of the Oak Run Elementary School District Board of Trustees are scheduled to be held on the second Thursday of each month at 4:30 p.m. Occasionally, it may be necessary to call special meetings and work study sessions of the Board. Interested persons need not have any children attending Oak Run School at the time of the Board service.

Applicants will be interviewed by the Governing Board during the open session of the meeting of the Board scheduled for <u>April 10, 2025 at 4:30 p.m.</u> Letters of Interest must be submitted by <u>March 13, 2025</u>, stating why the applicant is interested in serving on the Oak Run Elementary School District Board of Trustees.

Letters of Interest should be mailed, emailed, or hand delivered to Mark Telles, Interim Superintendent, Oak Run Elementary School District, P.O. Box 48 Oak Run, CA 96069 or mtelles@oakrunschool.org. Letters must be received at the above address on or before March 13, 2025.